Not	ice of Determination	on	Appendix D				
P S C	Office of Planning and Resear J.S. Mail: 2.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk County of: Tuolumne ddress: 2 South Green Street Sonora, CA 95370	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: Tuolumne County Address: 2 South Green Street, 4th Floor Sonora, CA 95370 Contact:Maureen Frank Phone:(209) 533-5511 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact:				
			Contact:Phone:				
	JECT: Filing of Notice of L ources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public				
	Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ochouse):2019039104				
	ct Title: Tuolumne Community		ignouse)				
,	And the second s						
-	ct Applicant: Tuolumne Coun		Turking Out to				
	ct Location (include county) ct Description:	: I uolumne (unincorporated	community), Tuolumne County				
The project site consists of two discontinuous parcels separated by Bay Street. The proposed resilience center would consist of one multi-use building of up to 12,000 square feet (sq. ft.), associated outdoor multi-functional space (e.g., covered picnic space, staging area), and approximately 200 parking spaces. The total area to be paved would be approximately 65,000 sq. ft. The building would include a lobby area, office space, a large gathering room (i.e., up to 200-person capacity), one or two classroom spaces, a commercial kitchen, and restrooms. The center would be designed to function during non-emergency and emergency times. During typical non-emergency operation, the							
This is to advise that the Tuolumne County Board of Supervisors has approved the above (X Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)							
described project on May 6, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)							
descri	bed project.						
2.	A Negative Declaration was gation measures [X] were nitigation reporting or monito tatement of Overriding Consdings [X] were Twere not so to certify that the final EIR	eport was prepared for the prepared for this project prepared for this project were not] made a concring plan [X] was \(\) was \(\) was \(\) was \(\) made pursuant to the provided with comments and response.	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. MAY 10 2019				
	ve Declaration, is available mne County Administrator's Of		Sonora, CA 95370				
Signat	ture (Public Agency):	ad Teply	Title: CRA DIRECTOR				
Date:	5/7/19	Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR: Governor's Office of Planning & Research				
			MAY 1.3 2010				

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CREARING HOUSE

		Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT NU	MBER:	
		55 — 05	102019 —	049
		STATE CLEA	RINGHOUSE NUM	MBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE	
Tuolumne County Community Resources Agency			0510201	9
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT N	NUMBER
Tuolumne				
PROJECT TITLE				
Tuolumne Community Resilience Center Proje	ct			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL	PHONE NUME	BER
Tuolumne County	5		()	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State	Agency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			_ 2	0.00
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)			\$	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)	diameter opposit		\$	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFVV	\$1,112.00	\$	0.00
☐ Exempt from fee				
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)				
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)				
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	y)			
	The state of the same and the s			
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$		0.00
☐ County documentary handling fee		\$		50.00
☐ Other		\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				2,404.75
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL I	RECEIVED \$	*******************************	2,404.73
SIGNATURE AGEI	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND TITLE		
X jaujulanderaul Tar	yn Vanderpan, Adr	ninistrative	Assistant	*

AUDITOR USE ONLY	2019012453							
ADDITOR OUL ONE!	JOURNAL ENTRY NUMBER							
Peitu Duerca 5/10/19	MP	5/10/19						
APPROVED POST DATE	ENTRY D	ATE						
Journal Entry Transfer								
Debit: National Distaster Resilience	Credit: Fish & Game							
1110-110960-528112	See Below							
Fund-Organization-Account	Fund-Organization-Account							
是一种的特殊。 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	alungues							
Department Head Signature	Department Head Signature							
Mia Polk (NJ) 5/10/2019								
Prepared By Date								
Notice of Determination Filing Fee for Tuolumne Cor	mmunity Resilience Center Proje	ect						
人。								
NOD	6110-207120-483110	\$ 2,354.75						
Fish & Game Admin Fee	6110-207120-483112	\$ 50.00						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	net - benediction was tree							
the Marketta bas training and the								
The second of Species and State & College and the second								
The second secon		3-8-1-2-1-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1						
1	ter or the East Professional							
	See Attached	\$ 2,404.75						
CHARLES TO CARLEST TO THE STATE OF THE STATE		THE PROPERTY OF						
From: Fund	То:							
and Program Amount	Fund and Program	Amount						
1110 \$ 2,404.75	6110	\$ 2,404.75						
in the second of								
Particular special services and services are services and services and services and services are								
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								

Treasurer Journal Number: